
FOR Goble Roberts Addition 

P.S.C. Ky . No . 1 _______ _ 

SCft.Jr ££ V, Sheet No. 1 ------
ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY Cancelling P.S . C. Ky. No. 1 ----

38th Rev. Sheet No. 1 
-L~~~~-- --~---

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

PUaUC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKV 

EFFECTIVE APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domest ic and commercial use 
and vicinity. 

RATES: FIRST 1 MCF -----------------$6.767 

ALL OVER 1 MCF ----------------- 5.797 P/Mcf 

MINIMUM BILL ---------$6.767 

a ELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 1 <Y;b penalty will be charged on any unpaid balance 
excluding t he penalty. 

SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposi t of 2/12 of the annual bill or a minimum bill of 
$100.00 and $35 . 00 service charge to cover cost of installing 
meter shall be collected from any customer requesting service. 
A service charge of $25.00 plus $.20 per mile from office to 
Goble Roberts for collecting delinquent bills. 
Meter installation charge of $25.00 is applicable if customer's 
service has been disconnected at his · request and at any time 
subsequently within twelve months is reconnected. The charge 
also applies if service is reinstalled after it has been dis­
connected for non-payment of bills, violation of the company's 
or commission's rules and regulations, and the customer has 
qualified for and requested the service to be reconnected. 

Columbia Rate - $4.0215 P/Mcf 

DATE OF ISSUE.-=-~~~19~8~7--~~~ DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 1987 

(R) 

Day 

41tiSSUED BY ~~+=~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-----------~M~eilV~1~·n~~K~--------
- Title Address 

Month Day Year 

Case Number - 9521-C Dated - 7/21/87 



Form for f i ling Rate Schedules For GOBLE ROBERTS ADDIT'!..:!I.,O~N-...,.,...... __ _ 
Community, Town or C1ty 

P.S.C . N0. __ ~1 __________ _ 

38th Rev- SHEET N0. __ _:_1 ___ _ 

ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY CANCELLING P . S.C . N0. __ ~1 ______ __ 
~ arne of Issuing Corporation 

37 th Rev. SHEET NO. ___ 1.:...._ _____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Goble Roberts 
Addition and vicinity. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

RATES: FIRST 1 MCF ---------------------------- $6.806 (R) 

ALL OVER 1 MCF ---------------------------- 5.836 P/Mcf 

MINIMUM BILL ---------$6.806 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10 ~~ penalty will be charged on any unnaid 
balance excluding the penalty . 

SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as in Case Numbers 8546-0, 4378-U,- and 

9521 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE JANUARY 5~,: 

ISSUED BY 'f{\ J& ____,.~ e +4-J Name o 0 1cer 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

DEC 07 1986 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
SECTIO 9 (1) 

BY: 

DATE EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 7. 1986 

TITLE PRESIDENT 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No . 9.B21-B dated _1.:..!./-..::5:.!../..=8..!...7 ___________ _ 



.. , . .:; 
Y n r Gobl g Roberts Addj tj on 

Cornrnpntty, Tow n or ( ' ··i + '\ ' . ~ ... . ... ~' •' ., .... , 
. ...._ ,~· ' :· . c·.r;· .c . \O, -z. ___ , __ _, 

E~tZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY , INC~ 

Namo n f .T~s u ing Corpo rat io n 

C:ANC :E LI ,J t'{ C; E . F , C . i\ t) . 

Sl!EET NO . ·-----
RULES AND F EGTll ATlDNS 

.. . • . 
. •· :·: 

_DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Shall be 10% of the total amount if not paid by the 
lOth of month following date of bill. 

SPECIAL RULES: 

1. A meter deposit equal to two-twelfths (2/12) of the estimated 
annual bill of a customer or applicant may be required. 

2. ~eter installation charge of $15.00 is applicable if customer's 
service has been disconnected at his request and at any time 
subsequently within twelve (12) months is reconnected. The 
charge also applies if service is reinstalled after it has been 
disconnected for non-payment of bills, violation of the company's 
or com~ission'; rules and regulations, and the customer has 
qualified for and requested the service to be reconnected. 

)ATE OF I"SS:UE FEBRUARY 15, 1980 
HONTH ,.. DAY 

D.ilT£ 
YEATi YEAR -.$ 

,;· .~:· ·~ 

~~~~- ~~~-~OF~·-----------------------~----~~~-7~------~A~f.-:J:-:-~ -~~S-S ______ _ D RY ... 

MSE NVJIH~ER ..,._..,..4 .;;;,.3 ..:..7_8 ..... -U;;...,. ,....'._· -------- DATED FEBRUARY 15, 1980, 

,. , . . . '' 
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~--_,...,__,.....,.. _ __ ,._~P-~,_..._. ............. ....,.... .... , ........ ._ .... _ .. _., _ _ __ ,...._, ... 

F!J ;·· Goble Roberts Addition 

Comlnuni t y ,. To ~;·n <' r r::i.ty 

ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY , ~_:__ __ 

~arne nf Iss u ing Corporati on 

CAN CE LLI ;:G E . H . r.: . ;-;q . 

__________ SHEET N 0 . 

DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE CONTINUED: 

affected premises, in which case discontinuance may be effected not less 
than thirty (JO) days from the date the utility notifies the customer, 
in writing, of state and federal programs which may be available to aid 
in payment of bills and the office to contact for such possible assistance. 

SERVICE TO MOBILE HOMES: An applicant requesting service to a trailer may .'. be required to pay a l l costs of connecting service incidential to the 
installation of service except for the meter and regulator. In 
addition to this, a deposit will be required to secure payment of bill. 
All fees to be paid in advance. If service is provided for twelve (12) 
months at the same location any installation fees in excess of the 
deposit will be refunded. 

-~--·---- ----
CH ECKr..::o 

Energy Regulatory Commission 

f-\PR 2 1980 

============~========~~~==~~~--· 
)J\TE OF ISSUE February 15, 1980 

NONTH DAY 
DATE EFFECT I VE February 16, 1980 

--~~~~~-----~~~~ 
YF:: .\T~ MONT1l l i A Y YE t.F 

PRESIDENT MELVIN , KY. 
---------------

TI TLE ADDH E~.S 

JASE NUMBER : 4378-U DATED February 15, 1980 



--
P.S.C. Ky. NO.----············· 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No .........•••.•••...... 

ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY 
-------------~------------~~~~~~~~~~~-------------------------

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

GOBLE ROBERTS ADDITION, PRESTONSBURG, KY. 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF I<ENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

SEP 01 1986 

!.)ORSUAI'\11 I O ~U/ Kf\R!J:Oll , 

. SEC~ 
BY. ~---, . · 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED ... §~~~-~~'-···············• 19.?.§ .... EFFECTIVE ... ~.~J?.Ii.J.t .......... , 19 .~.Q .. .. 

ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY ISSUED BY .................................................... .............. . . 

BY.~~---··· 
HIKE LITTLE, PRESIDENT 
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' 
P.S.C. Ky. NO.----············· 

cancels P.s.c. Ky. No ..................... . 

ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY 
~-----------------------------------------------------------------------

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

GOBLE ROBERTS ADDITION, PRESTONSBURG, ICY. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

SEP 0 :3 1986 

PURSUANT iO 807 KAR 5:011 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED • .J?~~--~t .................. , 19 ~~ ••••. SEPI'EMBER 2 86 EFFECTIVE .•••••••••••••.•••••••.. ! ........... , 19 .....••• 

ISSUED BY -~~.f! .. ~ .. Q:!~ .. .Q.9~~ ................. . 

BY •• ~~~··•·· 
MIKE LITTLE PRESIDENT ·······················'·························-················ 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For GOBLE ROBERTS ADDITI.,_,.O""'"N-----,.,-r-:----
- Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0 . __ ~1 __________________ _ 

37th Rev. SHEET N0. _ _:_1 ___ _ 

ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY CANCELLING P . S.C . N0. __ 1 ____ _ 
~ arne of Issuing Corporation 

36 th Rev. SHEET NO. --L------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLltCABLE : Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Goble Roberts 
Addition and vicinity. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

FIRST 1 MCF ------------------------------ $7.15 

OVER 1 MCF ------------------------------ 6.18 P/Mcf 

MINIMUM BILL -----$7.15 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Penalty of 100;6 of the total amount if not paid by 
the 10th of month following date of bill. 

SPECIAL RULES: 

Columbia Rate -

Service charge of $25.00 plus $.20 per mile from office 
to Goble Roberts for collecting deliquent bills. All other 
rules remain the same as in case numbers 8546-0 and 
4378-U. PUBliC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF I<ENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

SEP 0 2 1986 

DATE OF ISSUE SEPl'EMBER 2, ~ 

ISSUED BY m A_jz .f_j . . . J 
Name · of cer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No . 9521 dated September 2, 1986 1 

a:{, 
tl 


